
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Italy

Belgium

Hungary

England

Czech Republic

France

Spain

Netherlands

Poland

Serbia

Finland

Croatia

Portugal

43

44

49,5

50,5

54

55

59

68

82

82

98

108

117

55.110

53.130

50.490

53.780

52.510

48.310

47.150

39.170

55.930

35.450

26.270

21.650

18.270

30.030

30.020

27.020

28.340

26.750

28.260

27.560

21.290

28.750

18.540

19.910

15.640

13.730

23 - 20

20 - 24

28,5 - 21

25,5 - 25

32 - 22

21 - 34

29 - 30

34 - 34

48 - 34

45 - 37

43 - 55

50 - 58

56 - 61

1 - 2 - 11 - 4 - 5
4 - 2 - 6 - 2 - 6
6 - 3 - 4 - 6 - 1
7 - 4 - 5 - 4 - 4

2 - 9,5 - 3 - 7 - 7
5 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 7

4 - 9,5 - 5 - 1 - 6
3 - 6 - 4 - 9 - 3
12 - 1 - 6 - 5 - 8
2 - 7 - 1 - 7 - 5
3 - 6 - 7 - 2 - 3
9 - 9 - 9 - 5 - 2
9 - 4 - 2 - 10 - 4
1 - 5 - 8 - 8 - 8

10 - 7 - 12 - 3 - 2
6 - 10 - 7 - 1 - 10
13 - 13 - 1 - 8 - 13
13 - 1 - 13 - 6 - 1
8 - 5 - 8 - 13 - 11
8 - 8 - 2 - 10 - 9
5 - 11 - 9 - 9 - 9

10 - 11 - 10 - 11 - 13
11 - 8 - 10 - 11 - 10
11 - 12 - 11 - 13 - 11
7 - 12 - 13 - 12 - 12
12 - 13 - 12 - 12 - 12

Date 24-08-2025
Organization FIPSAS ITALY

.

Time
15:20:03

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Emilia Łuszczewska

Markéta Nováčková

Silvina Turrini

Samantha Sim

Kim Baert

Diána Magdolna Walter-Barna

Nikolett Gyulánszki

Eliška Hanyková

Iris Vermeersch

Edi Zoetti

Federica Brilli

Sarah Taylor

Evi Lenaerts

Marie Renard

Poland

Czech Republic

Italy

England

Belgium

Hungary

Hungary

Czech Republic

Belgium

Italy

Italy

England

Belgium

France

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

28.510

15.880

16.700

14.700

12.410

11.760

12.620

11.170

12.520

11.510

11.450

11.330

11.590

11.260

17.440

10.300

10.200

7.400

8.140

6.960

7.030

6.440

6.600

5.760

7.000

5.860

6.200

6.130

10

15

12

17

19

12

16

13

6

16

9

11

16

6

1 - 1

1 - 2

2 - 2

1 - 3

1 - 4

2 - 3

3 - 3

5 - 1

3 - 4

5 - 2

1 - 6

4 - 3

4 - 4

3 - 5

Date 24-08-2025
Organization FIPSAS ITALY

.

Time
15:18:47

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Alice Roglio

Valérie Nadan Rosenbaum

Mandy Swart

Isabel Rodríguez Salamanca

Aranka Kulcsár

Mª Carmen Almecija Rodríguez

Flavie Liebesens

Isabelle Hawryhuk

Nuria Mallada

Judit Katus Farkas

Helen Dagnall

Ornella Tosta Villino

Alicia Cazaux

Floor Verhoeven

Anna Janečková

Sandra Ilić

Anja Groot

Sarina Mertens

Daphne Janssen

Italy

France

Netherlands

Spain

Hungary

Spain

Belgium

France

Spain

Hungary

England

Spain

France

Netherlands

Czech Republic

Serbia

Netherlands

Belgium

Netherlands

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

10.200

14.160

9.230

10.450

8.470

8.380

8.350

7.860

10.760

10.400

9.790

9.420

8.070

9.050

8.800

8.710

8.630

8.260

7.020

5.300

9.180

6.630

8.450

4.740

5.780

4.980

6.260

6.500

5.700

5.740

6.100

6.270

4.550

5.200

4.850

7.260

4.160

5.600

17

24

8

11

5

2

11

14

14

15

14

11

15

16

3

26

12

25

7

4 - 4

7 - 2

2 - 7

2 - 8

7 - 3

10 - 1

6 - 5

2 - 9

4 - 8

7 - 5

6 - 6

4 - 8

3 - 9

7 - 6

6 - 7

11 - 2

12 - 1

6 - 7

3 - 10

Time
15:18:48

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Charlotte Gore

Chloe Raynor

Pilar Muñoz Muñoz

Helena Vejvančická

Katarina Pavlović

Soléne Newstead

Gordana Rajić

Tarja Huhtala

Hajnalka Kovács-Savanyó

Marija Lukić

Eleonora Lamorte

Magdalena Jasinska

Raija Pekonniemi

Ana Paula Simões

Anne Maarit Isokorpi

Suzanne Dijkstra

Lea Kramar

Sara Strbad

Anđela Petković

England

England

Spain

Czech Republic

Serbia

France

Serbia

Finland

Hungary

Serbia

Italy

Poland

Finland

Portugal

Finland

Netherlands

Croatia

Croatia

Serbia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

13,5

14

14

15

15

15

16

16

16,5

17

17

19

19

19

20

20

21

21

21

8.170

9.790

8.140

9.180

8.720

6.960

6.860

6.630

7.240

7.150

5.250

6.920

5.360

5.150

5.790

5.240

6.060

4.340

4.010

4.570

5.840

4.230

4.840

5.780

4.620

4.080

5.760

3.640

4.070

3.080

4.870

3.160

4.100

4.500

3.140

4.300

3.870

3.260

3

7

24

21

21

18

20

9

12

17

17

16

23

9

10

19

18

4

10

9,5 - 4

5 - 9

9 - 5

8 - 7

5 - 10

6 - 9

8 - 8

5 - 11

9,5 - 7

8 - 9

11 - 6

13 - 6

9 - 10

7 - 12

9 - 11

10 - 10

10 - 11

8 - 13

13 - 8

Time
15:18:48

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Bożena Larisch

Riitta Isokorpi

Sanja Oreški

Ivona Majsec

Ângela Carvalho

Tatiana Paulino

Ana Filipa Azeitona

Paula Gonçalves

Anna Roguska-Jurek

Anna Peil

Jana Štiková

Eija Saarela-Mäkynen

Heidi Pernu

Ljiljana Kolarić

Lucija Klasnić

Hana Purkrábková

Joanna Drgas

Poland

Finland

Croatia

Croatia

Portugal

Portugal

Portugal

Portugal

Poland

Poland

Czech Republic

Finland

Finland

Croatia

Croatia

Czech Republic

Poland

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

21

22

22

22

24

24

25

25

26

1

5

10

11

11

11

12

13

3.850

3.830

3.640

3.280

4.550

2.480

3.340

2.750

3.760

12.280

5.800

1.200

3.460

2.570

1.760

1.680

610

3.630

3.030

2.700

2.200

3.680

1.980

2.900

1.680

3.450

12.280

5.800

1.200

3.460

2.570

1.760

1.680

610

17

13

19

18

12

6

16

11

7

13

11

12

11

4

13

13

8

8 - 13

9 - 13

11 - 11

10 - 12

12 - 12

12 - 12

12 - 13

13 - 12

13 - 13

X - 1

X - 5

X - 10

11 - X

11 - X

X - 11

12 - X

13 - X

Time
15:18:49

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Italy

Hungary

Czech Republic

Belgium

England

Spain

Poland

France

Netherlands

Serbia

Finland

Croatia

Portugal

20

21

22

24

25

30

34

34

34

37

55

58

61

25.080

23.470

25.760

23.110

25.440

19.590

28.750

20.050

17.880

16.910

6.360

6.010

4.540

6.500

5.590

6.440

5.920

7.400

5.780

12.280

9.180

7.260

4.850

2.200

1.760

1.680

4 - 2 - 6 - 2 - 6

5 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 7

2 - 7 - 1 - 7 - 5

7 - 4 - 5 - 4 - 4

3 - 6 - 4 - 9 - 3

1 - 5 - 8 - 8 - 8

13 - 1 - 13 - 6 - 1

9 - 9 - 9 - 5 - 2

6 - 10 - 7 - 1 - 10

8 - 8 - 2 - 10 - 9

10 - 11 - 10 - 11 - 13

11 - 12 - 11 - 13 - 11

12 - 13 - 12 - 12 - 12

149

94

142

122

165

135

20

109

152

97

38

63

36

Date 24-08-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS ITALY

.

Time
15:17:58

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Anna Peil

Emilia Łuszczewska

Anja Groot

Eliška Hanyková

Mª Carmen Almecija Rodríguez

Valérie Nadan Rosenbaum

Silvina Turrini

Edi Zoetti

Markéta Nováčková

Sandra Ilić

Samantha Sim

Nikolett Gyulánszki

Sarah Taylor

Poland

Poland

Netherlands

Czech Republic

Spain

France

Italy

Italy

Czech Republic

Serbia

England

Hungary

England

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

12.280

11.070

7.260

6.440

5.780

9.180

6.500

5.750

5.580

4.850

7.400

5.590

5.470

8

5

32

26

62

50

17

32

30

16

71

23

34

13

8

9

5

1

12

9

8

9

13

10

12

7

Date 24-08-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS ITALY

.

Time
15:16:33

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Diána Magdolna Walter-Barna

Aranka Kulcsár

Iris Vermeersch

Evi Lenaerts

Alice Roglio

Charlotte Gore

Kim Baert

Jana Štiková

Marie Renard

Judit Katus Farkas

Pilar Muñoz Muñoz

Flavie Liebesens

Magdalena Jasinska

Floor Verhoeven

Federica Brilli

Helen Dagnall

Eleonora Lamorte

Helena Vejvančická

Hungary

Hungary

Belgium

Belgium

Italy

England

Belgium

Czech Republic

France

Hungary

Spain

Belgium

Poland

Netherlands

Italy

England

Italy

Czech Republic

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

7

4.800

4.740

5.920

5.390

5.300

4.570

4.270

5.800

5.130

4.700

4.230

3.370

4.870

4.500

4.450

4.050

3.080

4.340

17

15

37

23

44

21

16

42

32

30

10

27

3

47

28

19

28

28

6

3

1

5

6

1

12

11

4

4

13

8

6

3

8

5

11

11

Time
15:16:33

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Sarina Mertens

Hajnalka Kovács-Savanyó

Anna Janečková

Mandy Swart

Nuria Mallada

Ornella Tosta Villino

Anđela Petković

Gordana Rajić

Isabel Rodríguez Salamanca

Chloe Raynor

Marija Lukić

Soléne Newstead

Alicia Cazaux

Isabelle Hawryhuk

Katarina Pavlović

Raija Pekonniemi

Suzanne Dijkstra

Daphne Janssen

Belgium

Hungary

Czech Republic

Netherlands

Spain

Spain

Serbia

Serbia

Spain

England

Serbia

France

France

France

Serbia

Finland

Netherlands

Netherlands

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

4.160

3.640

3.600

2.600

4.260

3.320

3.260

2.780

2.000

3.950

3.080

2.340

1.800

1.600

2.940

2.200

2.100

1.420

19

9

16

23

26

25

15

25

12

20

23

7

11

9

18

13

28

22

12

3

2

7

10

5

7

8

3

2

7

11

10

4

13

10

9

1

Time
15:16:34

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Eija Saarela-Mäkynen

Lea Kramar

Lucija Klasnić

Anne Maarit Isokorpi

Sanja Oreški

Tarja Huhtala

Paula Gonçalves

Ivona Majsec

Ana Paula Simões

Ângela Carvalho

Tatiana Paulino

Riitta Isokorpi

Sara Strbad

Ana Filipa Azeitona

Anna Roguska-Jurek

Bożena Larisch

Finland

Croatia

Croatia

Finland

Croatia

Finland

Portugal

Croatia

Portugal

Portugal

Portugal

Finland

Croatia

Portugal

Poland

Poland

10

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

1.200

1.760

1.760

1.290

940

870

1.680

1.080

1.050

870

500

800

470

440

310

220

5

24

11

7

12

8

17

6

7

7

3

5

10

2

1

3

12

6

13

6

10

7

2

11

2

9

1

4

3

4

2

5

Time
15:16:34

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Almecija Rodríguez  Mª Carmen

Nováčková  Markéta

Taylor Sarah

Roglio Alice

Farkas Judit Katus

Verhoeven Floor

Mertens Sarina

Rajić Gordana

Newstead Soléne

Pekonniemi Raija

Klasnić Lucija

Gonçalves Paula

Larisch Bożena

Spain

Czech Republic

England

Italy

Hungary

Netherlands

Belgium

Serbia

France

Finland

Croatia

Portugal

Poland

5.780

5.580

5.470

5.300

4.700

4.500

4.160

2.780

2.340

2.200

1.760

1.680

220

62

30

34

44

30

47

19

25

7

13

11

17

3

1

9

7

6

4

3

12

8

11

10

13

2

5

Date 24-08-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS ITALY

.

Time
15:14:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Łuszczewska Emilia

Turrini Silvina

Kulcsár Aranka

Baert Kim

Muñoz Muñoz Pilar

Dagnall Helen

Janečková Anna

Petković Anđela

Cazaux Alicia

Janssen Daphne

Isokorpi Anne Maarit

Majsec Ivona

Azeitona Ana Filipa

Poland

Italy

Hungary

Belgium

Spain

England

Czech Republic

Serbia

France

Netherlands

Finland

Croatia

Portugal

11.070

6.500

4.740

4.270

4.230

4.050

3.600

3.260

1.800

1.420

1.290

1.080

440

5

17

15

16

10

19

16

15

11

22

7

6

2

8

9

3

12

13

5

2

7

10

1

6

11

4

Date 24-08-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS ITALY

.

Time
15:14:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Hanyková Eliška

Ilić Sandra

Walter-Barna Diána Magdolna

Gore Charlotte

Liebesens Flavie

Lamorte Eleonora

Swart Mandy

Rodríguez Salamanca Isabel

Hawryhuk Isabelle

Saarela-Mäkynen Eija

Oreški Sanja

Carvalho Ângela

Roguska-Jurek Anna

Czech Republic

Serbia

Hungary

England

Belgium

Italy

Netherlands

Spain

France

Finland

Croatia

Portugal

Poland

6.440

4.850

4.800

4.570

3.370

3.080

2.600

2.000

1.600

1.200

940

870

310

26

16

17

21

27

28

23

12

9

5

12

7

1

5

13

6

1

8

11

7

3

4

12

10

9

2

Date 24-08-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS ITALY

.

Time
15:14:16

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Groot Anja

Zoetti Edi

Gyulánszki Nikolett

Lenaerts Evi

Renard Marie

Jasinska Magdalena

Vejvančická  Helena

Mallada Nuria

Raynor Chloe

Pavlović Katarina

Huhtala Tarja

Paulino Tatiana

Strbad Sara

Netherlands

Italy

Hungary

Belgium

France

Poland

Czech Republic

Spain

England

Serbia

Finland

Portugal

Croatia

7.260

5.750

5.590

5.390

5.130

4.870

4.340

4.260

3.950

2.940

870

500

470

32

32

23

23

32

3

28

26

20

18

8

3

10

9

8

12

5

4

6

11

10

2

13

7

1

3

Date 24-08-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS ITALY

.

Time
15:14:16

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Peil Anna

Nadan Rosenbaum Valérie

Sim Samantha

Vermeersch Iris

Štiková Jana

Brilli Federica

Kovács-Savanyó Hajnalka

Tosta Villino  Ornella

Lukić Marija

Dijkstra Suzanne

Kramar Lea

Simões Ana Paula

Isokorpi Riitta

Poland

France

England

Belgium

Czech Republic

Italy

Hungary

Spain

Serbia

Netherlands

Croatia

Portugal

Finland

12.280

9.180

7.400

5.920

5.800

4.450

3.640

3.320

3.080

2.100

1.760

1.050

800
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Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E Total

Fish Caught N. 805 421 412 560 882 3.080

Weight [g] 103.520 115.780 105.810 102.500 129.610 557.220

Anglers Present [N.] 26 26 26 26 26 130

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Av. weight for ang. [g] 3.981,54 4.453,08 4.069,62 3.942,31 4.985,00 4.286,31

Av. weight of fish [g] 128,60 275,01 256,82 183,04 146,95 180,92

Event: 31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025
Organizer Fed: FIPSAS ITALY
Venue: Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova
Date: 24-08-2025
LEG n.: 1 & 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 557.220 Total Fish [N.]: 3.080 Total av. weight of fish [g] 180,92



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E Total

Fish Caught N. 342 161 204 258 357 1.322

Weight [g] 46.470 47.750 36.630 51.320 60.780 242.950

Anglers Present [N.] 13 13 13 13 13 65

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Av. weight for ang. [g] 3.574,62 3.673,08 2.817,69 3.947,69 4.675,38 3.737,69

Av. weight of fish [g] 135,88 296,58 179,56 198,91 170,25 183,77

Event: 31th Coarse Angling Ladies World Championship 2025
Organizer Fed: FIPSAS ITALY
Venue: Canale di Bonifica San Siro Mantova
Date: 24-08-2025
LEG n.: 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 242.950 Total Fish [N.]: 1.322 Total av. weight of fish [g] 183,77
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